TEXAS 23 RIDER PROGRAM

"I've Been Everywhere"

PURPOSE

The purpose of the Texas 23 Rider Program has been established by the Combat Veterans Motorcycle Association® Texas State Representative. This is a State Rep incentive program to encourage CVMA® TX Members to explore the state of Texas and to create and establish "Sisters" and Brothers before Others" ethos amongst all CVMA TX Chapters. The program serves to reward and recognize CVMA TX Members who actively engage, participate, and create camaraderie in Texas by visiting every chapter throughout the State of Texas.

GUIDELINES

1. Eligibility

- a. The following members are eligible to participate in the Texas 23 Rider Program
 - Any Full Member, Auxiliary Member, or Support Member of CVMA Texas who is a motorcycle rider or passenger, and who is in good standing with CVMA at Chapter Level and National Level.
 - ii. Member must travel to Chapter locations and events the entire distance on a 2 or 3 wheeled motorcycle.

2. Criterion

- a. Credit for attendance to all CVMA TX Chapters (excluding Detachments) can be received by attending any of the following:
 - i. Chapter Meeting
 - ii. Events in which the host Chapter is the sponsoring entity
 - iii. Sanctioned Events
- b. There is no time requirement for completion and all attendance can be backdated from the time of Texas 23 Rider Program implementation (1 January 2020).
- c. In the event when a new Chapter is established in Texas, the following will be applicable:
 - i. If a Member has already completed the Texas 23 Rider Program, the Member agrees to visit the new Chapter within 12 months of the Chapter establishment.

3. Credit

- a. The only acceptable proof of attendance is the following:
 - i. Sanctioned Events annotated on Member's 201 File.
 - ii. Attendance logged on adjudicated by at least 2 members of the host CEB.
- b. The attached application will be verified by the member's Chapter Commander or Chapter XO prior to submission to the CVMA TX State Representative (SR).
- c. Upon approval of application by the CVMA TX SR, members will pay \$15.00 to the PayPal account cvmatx@gmail.com (payment covers patch and S&H).
- d. Upon submission and verification of payment by the CVMA TX SR, members will be presented with the Texas 23 Rider Patch.

CVMA TX Rider Program Application			
NAME		MEMBER #	
CHAPTER:		DATE OF APPLICATION:	
ATTENDANCE LOG			
CHAPTER	DATE	EVENT	CEB INITIALS
23-1			
23-2			
23-3			
23-4			
23-5			
23-6			
23-7			
23-8			
23-9			
23-10		23	
23-11			
23-12			
23-13			
23-14			
23-15		"0"	
23-16		i de deen edergadner	C
23-17			
23-18			
23-19			
23-20			
23-21			
23-22			
23-23			
23-24			
23-25			
23-26			
23-27			
23-28			
23-29			
23-30			
23-31			